
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Tony West
Assistant Attorney General
Dennis K. Burke
United States Attorney
Arthur R. Goldberg
Assistant Director, Federal Programs Branch
Edwin S. Kneedler (OR #75007 3)
Varu Chilakamarri (NY Bar #4324299)
Joshua Wilkenfeld (NY Bar #4440681)
U.S. Department of Justice
Room 5139
950 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
Tel. (202) 514-3261/Fax (202) 305-2452
Edwin.S. Kneedler@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for the United States

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

United States of America,

Plaintiff,

v.

State of Arizona; and Janice K. Brewer,
Governor of the State of Arizona, in her
official capacity,

Defendants.

No. CV-10-1413-PHX-SRB

NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION AND
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Edwin S. Kneedler, Deputy United States Solicitor

General, is associating as counsel in representing the United States of America in the above-

captioned matter regarding Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Injunction.

Please send all further pleadings, papers, and notices which must be sent to any party

in this case to the following:

Ý¿» îæïðó½ªóðïìïíóÍÎÞ Ü±½«³»²¬ ìè Ú·´»¼ ðéñïçñïð Ð¿¹» ï ±º î



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Edwin S. Kneedler

Office of the Solicitor General

U.S. Department of Justice

Room 5139
950 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Washington, DC 20530-0001
Phone: (202) 514-3261

Fax: (202) 305-2452

DATED: July 19, 2010

Respectfully Submitted,

Tony West
Assistant Attorney General

Dennis K. Burke
United States Attorney

Arthur R. Goldberg
Assistant Director, Federal Programs Branch

/s/ Edwin S. Kneedler
Edwin S. Kneedler (OR # 75007 3)
Varu Chilakamarri (NY Bar #4324299)
Joshua Wilkenfeld (NY Bar #4440681)
U.S. Department of Justice
Room 5139
950 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
Tel. (202) 514-3261/Fax (202) 305-2452
Edwin.S.Kneedler@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for the United States

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 19, 2010, I electronically transmitted the attached

document to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of Notice

of Electronic Filing to the CM/ECF registrants on record in this matter.

/s/ Edwin S. Kneedler
Edwin S. Kneedler

2

Ý¿» îæïðó½ªóðïìïíóÍÎÞ Ü±½«³»²¬ ìè Ú·´»¼ ðéñïçñïð Ð¿¹» î ±º î


