1	Tony West		
2	Assistant Attorney General Dennis K. Burke United States Attorney Arthur R. Goldberg Assistant Director, Federal Programs Branch Edwin S. Kneedler (OR #75007 3)		
3			
4			
5	Varu Chilakamarri (NY Bar #4324299) Joshua Wilkenfeld (NY Bar #4440681)		
6	U.S. Department of Justice Room 5139		
7	950 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington, DC 20530-0001		
8	Tel. (202) 514-3261/Fax (202) 305-2452 Edwin.S. Kneedler@usdoj.gov		
9	Attorneys for the United States		
10			
11			
12	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
13	FOR THE DISTR	CT OF ARIZONA	
14	United States of America,		
15		No. CV-10-1413-PHX-SRB	
16	Plaintiff,		
17	v.		
		NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE	
18	State of Arizona; and Janice K. Brewer, Governor of the State of Arizona, in her		
19	official capacity,		
20			
21	Defendants.		
22	DI EASE TAKE NOTICE that Educin S. Knoodlan Danutry United States Soliciton		
23			
24	continued motter as condina Disintiff's Motion for Dustining and Laive et an		
25	captioned matter regarding Plaintiff's Motion for Preliminary Injunction.		
26	Please send all further pleadings, papers, and notices which must be sent to any party		
27	in this case to the following:		
28			

1 2 3 4 5 6	Edwin S. Kneedler Office of the Solicitor General U.S. Department of Justice Room 5139 950 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington, DC 20530-0001 Phone: (202) 514-3261 Fax: (202) 305-2452	
7	DATED: July 19, 2010	
8	Respectfully Submitted,	
9	Tony West Assistant Attorney General	
11	Dennis K. Burke	
12	United States Attorney	
13	Arthur R. Goldberg Assistant Director, Federal Programs Branch	
14	/s/ Edwin S. Kneedler Edwin S. Kneedler (OR # 75007 3)	
15	Varu Chilakamarri (NY Bar #4324299) Joshua Wilkenfeld (NY Bar #4440681) U.S. Department of Justice Room 5139	
16		
17	950 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington, DC 20530-0001	
18	Tel. (202) 514-3261/Fax (202) 305-2452 <i>Edwin.S.Kneedler@usdoj.gov</i>	
19	Attorneys for the United States	
20		
21		
22	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
23	I hereby certify that on July 19, 2010, I electronically transmitted the attached	
24	document to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of Notice	
25	of Electronic Filing to the CM/ECF registrants on record in this matter.	
26	/s/ Fdwin S. Knoodlor	
27	/s/ Edwin S. Kneedler Edwin S. Kneedler	
28	2	